I. digital equipment corporation maynard, massachusetts
digital equipment corporation maynard, massachusetts
RK05  disk drive
user's manual
digital equipment corporation maynard, massachusetts
1st Edition, November 1976
Copyright @ 1976 by Digital Equipment Corporation
The material in this manual is for informational

Power
Starting Current
Model Designation
RK05-AA
RK05-AB
RK05-BA
RK05-BB
Environment
Ambient Temperature
Relative Humidity
Barometric Pressure
Temperature, Change Rate
Temperature, Interchangeable Range
Dimensions and Weight
Width
Depth
Height
Weight
Specification
Single disk magnetic cartridge
14 in.
Two
2200 bpi max.
406 (200 plus 3 spares on each side of the disk)
203 ( two tracks each)
4872 (1 2 per revolution)/6496 (1 6 per revolution)
25 million
2040 (max.  at inner track)
1 15,200
57,600
4,80013,844
1500 * 30 rpm
20 ms (half rotation)
10 ms - for adjacent tracks
50 ms - average
85 ms - for 200 track movement
Double frequency, nonreturn-to-zero recording
1.44M bits per sec
11 51230 Vac (5 50160 Hz i .05 Hz
250 VA
Power only: 1.8 A
Start spindle: 10 A (for 2 sec)
95 to  130 Vac @ 60 Â 0.5 Hz
190 to  260 Vac @ 60 k 0.5 Hz
95 to  130 Vac @ 50 k 0 5 Hz
190 to  260 Vac @ 50 Â 0.5 Hz
5 0  to 1 1 0  F (10" to 43" C nominal)
8% to  80% (no condensation)
10,000 ft (3,000 meters) max.
1 0  F ( 6  C) per hr
3 0  ~ ( 1 7  C)
19 in. (48  cm)
26-112 in. (67  cm)
10-1 12 in. (27 cm)
11Olb (50  kg)
*Some R K 1  1-D systems record at 1.54M bits/sec which increases the hit density and capacity accordingly
POWER-FAIL
HEAD-RETRACTING
BATTERIES LINEAR POSITIONER
READIWRITE
HEADS
SPINDLE
DRIVE MOTOR
CARTRIDGE
RECEIVER
CARTRIDGE
SUPPORT POSTS
Figure 1-1 Location of Major Assemblies and Systems
1-3
1 .5. 1 Controls and Indicators
The controls and indicators (Figure 1-2) required for
normal operation are located on the front of the drive